Features and Benefits
Individual 12- or 24-fiber modules
Maximize scalability and modularity
Integrated splice capability
Enables on-frame splicing without sacrificing density
when using standard EMF modules
Modules extend/retract independently
Minimizes connector disturbance

| Photo FOH011
Specifications
Ordering Information
Housings – Empty
Part Number Description Dimensions (H x  W
CCF-CML-072 Enhanced Management Frame (EMF) Housing; empty Left-Hand Housing, holds
six EMF modules
13.97 cm x 21.92 cm
x 29.84 cm
CCF-CMR-072 Enhanced Management Frame (EMF) Housing; empty Right-Hand Housing, holds
six EMF modules
13.97 cm x 21.92 cm
x 29.84 cm
CCF-CML-07289 Enhanced Management Frame (EMF) Housing; Empty Left-Hand Housing with
positions for six 12-fibers EMF MTP® modules
13.97 cm x 21.92 cm
x 29.84 cm
CCF-CMR-07289 Enhanced Management Frame (EMF) Housing; Empty Right-Hand Housing with
positions for six 12-fibers EMF MTP® modules
13.97 cm x 21.92 cm
x 29.84 cm
Enhanced Management Frame (EMF)
Family Spec Sheet 0168_NAFTA_AEN
Page 5 | Revision date 2018-09-15
Ordering Information
Housings – Empty
Part Number Description Dimensions (H x  W
CCF-CML-
96EDGE
Empty Left-Hand Housing, holds eight EDGE Solutions modules 14.5 cm x 24.1 cm x
33.1 cm
CCF-CMR-
96EDGE
Empty Right-Hand Housing, holds eight EDGE Solutions modules 14.5 cm x 24.1 cm x
33.1 cm
Housings – Loaded with Modules and Adapters
Ordering Information
Notes:
1) E4 used only with E fiber count which is only with 24 F LC solution. E4 in digit 2 requires E in digit 1, only available in 24F LC module.
2) Maximum SC adapter capacity is 12 fibers per module.
3) Maximum LC adapter capacity is 24 fibers per module.
Ordering Information
Part Number Example
Part Number Description
CCF-CML-726C Left EMF Housing loaded with modules, 72 SC APC adapters installed
Enhanced Management Frame (EMF)
Family Spec Sheet 0168_NAFTA_AEN
Page 6 | Revision date 2018-09-15
Ordering Information

Troughs Between Custom IBD and Standard IBD Units
| Drawing ZA-3601
Ordering Information
Transition Equipment
Part Number Description
CCF-JT-UDF-CR Individual Jumper Trough, EMF-UDF, center, rear trough, platinum
CCF-JT-UDF-RR Individual Jumper Trough, EMF-UDF, right, rear trough, platinum
CCF-JT-UDF-LR Individual Jumper Trough, EMF-UDF, left, rear trough, platinum
CCF-IBD-UDF-7 IBU, transition, EMF-UDF, platinum
Enhanced Management Frame (EMF)
Family Spec Sheet 0168_NAFTA_AEN
Page 20 | Revision date 2018-09-15
Frame Components
Equipment Racks
The backbone of each distribution bay is its equipment
rack. Standard 58.4-cm (23 in) equipment racks are
available in 2.1-m (7 ft) heights. 2.7-m (9 ft) and 3.5
m (11.5 ft) heights are achieved using 2 and 4.5-ft
extensions. Rack styles feature industry-standard EIA
hole spacing.
UDF Equipment Rack and Extensions
| Drawing ZA-1628
Equipment Racks
Part Number Description Dimensions (H x  W x D) Shipping
UDF-ERO-23E-07-000 7-ft Unequal Flange Equipment Rack, 23-in,
platinum
213.4 cm x 65.8 cm x 25.7
cm
22.6 kg
(50 lb)
UDF-ERO-19E-07-000 7-ft Unequal Flange Equipment Rack, 19-in,
platinum
213.4 cm x 55.6 cm x 25.7
cm
22.6 kg
(50 lb)
Ordering Information
Extensions
Part Number Description Dimensions (H x  W x D) Shipping
UDF-EXT-23E-02-000 2-ft Rack Extension for use with UDF rack (23-in),
platinum
60.9 cm x 65.8 cm x 25.7
cm
9.1 kg
(20 lb)
UDF-EXT-23E-04-000 4.5-ft Rack Extension for use with UDF rack (23-in),
platinum
137.0 cm x 65.8 cm x 25.7
cm
15 kg
(33.1 lb)
Enhanced Management Frame (EMF)
Family Spec Sheet 0168_NAFTA_AEN
Page 21 | Revision date 2018-09-15
Frame Components
End Caps
End caps provide protection for the end of each row of
bays. End caps are not required between the racks in a
given row (must be ordered separately).
Foot Caps
Foot caps are a protective covering at the base of the
rack that allow mounting of A/C outlets that are required
in the frame system.
Inter-bay Storage Units
Inter-bay Storage Units (IBUs) route and manage
jumpers on the front of the UDF. The IBUs have nine
routing hubs, a top jumper trough bridge and a bottom
jumper trough.
End Cap (UDF-ECO-07-000) and Inter-bay Storage
unit (UDF-IBU-7-1) | Drawings ZA-1266, ZA-1653
End Caps
Part Number Description Dimensions (H x  W x D) Shipping Weight
UDF-ECO-07-000 End Cap for 7-ft unequal flange rack (UDF) 212.4 cm x 7.6 cm x 30.5 cm
(83.6 in x 3.0 in x 12.0 in)
15.9 kg
(35 lb)
Ordering Information
Inter-bay Storage Units
Part Number Description Dimensions (H x  W x D) Shipping
UDF-IBU-7-1 Inter-Bay Storage Unit with jumper trough, UDF, single
sided
213.1 cm x 12.1 cm x 15.2
cm
9.1 kg
(20.0 lb)
Enhanced Management Frame (EMF)
Family Spec Sheet 0168_NAFTA_AEN
Page 22 | Revision date 2018-09-15
Frame Components
Jumper troughs organize and protect jumpers routed
on the front of the frame and allow jumper routing from
one side of the rack to the other. Jumper troughs are
also used for express routing of jumpers through the
bay to adjacent bays and are available in a variety of
sizes. Jumper trough bridges provide increased support
between bays.
UDF Standard and Upper Troughs
| Drawings ZA-1538 and ZA-2848
Jumper Troughs and Jumper Trough Bridges
Part Number Description Dimensions (H x  W x D)
UDF-JT-23T-35 UDF Upper Trough for 23-in, beige 10 cm x 65.5 cm x 12.7 cm
(3.97 in x 25.81 in x 5.0 in)
UDF-JT-19T-35 UDF Upper Trough for 19-in, beige 10 cm x 55.4 cm x 12.7 cm
(3.97 in x 21.81 in x 5.0 in)
UDF-JT-23B UDF Standard Trough for 23-in, beige 10 cm x 65.5 cm x 12.7 cm
(3.47 in x 25.81 in x 5.0 in)
UDF-JT-19B UDF Standard Trough for 19-in, beige 10 cm x 55.4 cm x 12.7 cm

management frame (EMF) products, please refer to
these Corning recommended procedures.
Ordering Information
SRP - Installation Information
Part Number Description
SRP-003-542 Enhanced Management Frame (EMF) Frame Installation
SRP-003-580 EMF Housing Installation Guide, Jumper Management and Maintenance
SRP-003-599 EMF Jumper Routing Procedures
SRP-003-612 EMF Accessories
SRP-003-613 IBU Bridging EMF and FiberManager™ Frame
SRP-003-622 CCF Frame Extensions for EMF
SRP-003-634 End Cap for EMF
SRP-003-635 End Guard for EMF
SRP-003-636 EMF Door Installation
SRP-000-267 Installation for Inter-Bay Storage Unit EMF to UDF
SRP-000-262 EMF Trough Edge Guard Installation
SRP-000-263 EMF Waterfall Installation
SRP-000-264 EMF Rear Trough Retainer Kit Installation
SRP-003-787 EMF CWDM/Mux and Demux Module Installation
SRP-003-891 EMF Housings with MTP® Connectors
Enhanced Management Frame (EMF)
Family Spec Sheet 0168_NAFTA_AEN
Page 24 | Revision date 2018-09-15
Corning Optical Communications LLC • PO Box 489 • Hickory, NC 28603-0489 USA